
Nichols (18-6, 15-2 CCC) -vs- Eastern Nazarene (0-23, 0-16 CCC)
02/14/06 at Quincy, Mass.

 
 

 
 
Nichols 78

Eastern Nazarene 50

Date: 02/14/06
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 95
Site: Quincy, Mass.

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Nichols 41 37 78
Eastern Nazarene 26 24 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kristina Weasel * 16 5-10 2-4 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 1 12
24 Stacey Hejwosz * 17 5-10 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 0 0 4 11
22 Heather Clarke * 20 3-10 2-2 2-2 2-1 3 0 1 0 1 2 10
40 MaryLynn Skarzenski * 27 2-7 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 12 1 0 7 5
11 Kathryn Mitchell * 14 2-6 0-1 0-0 5-2 7 0 2 0 0 0 4
21 Nicole Loiselle 21 4-8 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 1 3 1 0 0 8
35 Katie Fondelheit 15 3-8 0-0 2-2 5-4 9 2 2 0 0 1 8
25 Claire Scrafani 14 2-5 1-3 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 7
13 Christina Hebert 22 3-9 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 1 6
50 Kara Cicchiello 15 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 0 1 0 6
23 Johanna Murphy 19 0-3 0-0 1-4 5-1 6 0 2 1 0 2 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-80 7-15 7-12 26-24 50 10 25 8 3 19 78

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 32-80   40.0 % 7-15   46.7 % 7-12   58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Rebecca Welch * 33 8-18 2-6 3-4 2-12 14 1 0 3 3 3 21
23 Cristina Winchester * 34 4-12 1-3 0-0 0-6 6 2 3 1 3 0 9
05 Amy Seltzer * 33 2-8 1-1 1-3 3-1 4 2 1 4 0 0 6
33 Rebekah Sorensen * 30 2-9 0-0 1-2 2-1 3 1 2 6 0 1 5
12 Brittany Bedillion * 37 0-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 6 0 0 0
42 Ashlee Page 21 3-5 3-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 2 0 1 9
32 Sara Donahue 12 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 19-55 7-15 5-9 13-25 38 9 11 24 6 6 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 19-55   34.5 % 7-15   46.7 % 5-9   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
Nichols 41

Eastern Nazarene 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kristina Weasel 10 3-7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 1 7
24 Stacey Hejwosz 13 4-9 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 3 9
22 Heather Clarke 14 3-7 2-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 1 8
40 MaryLynn Skarzenski 17 2-7 1-2 0-0 1-3 4 1 10 1 0 5 5
11 Kathryn Mitchell 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
21 Nicole Loiselle 5 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 4
35 Katie Fondelheit 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 0 0 0 2
25 Claire Scrafani 4 0-2 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Christina Hebert 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
50 Kara Cicchiello 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
23 Johanna Murphy 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-0 4 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 100 17-44 5-10 2-2 12-9 21 5 14 3 2 11 41
38.6 % 50.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Rebecca Welch 18 4-11 1-3 3-4 1-8 9 0 0 3 3 1 12
23 Cristina Winchester 19 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-4 4 0 1 1 1 0 4
5 Amy Seltzer 18 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3
33 Rebekah Sorensen 16 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 5 0 0 4
12 Brittany Bedillion 20 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0
42 Ashlee Page 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Sara Donahue 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 10-23 3-6 3-4 4-15 19 2 4 16 4 2 26
43.5 % 50.0 % 75.0 %



Second Half Box Score
Nichols 37

Eastern Nazarene 24

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Kristina Weasel 6 2-3 1-2 0-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
24 Stacey Hejwosz 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 1 2
22 Heather Clarke 6 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 1 2
40 MaryLynn Skarzenski 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0
11 Kathryn Mitchell 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
21 Nicole Loiselle 16 2-4 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 3 0 0 0 4
35 Katie Fondelheit 10 2-6 0-0 2-2 3-3 6 0 1 0 0 1 6
25 Claire Scrafani 10 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 2 0 1 5
13 Christina Hebert 14 2-6 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 4
50 Kara Cicchiello 8 3-4 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
23 Johanna Murphy 12 0-3 0-0 1-4 5-1 6 0 2 1 0 2 1
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 15-36 2-5 5-10 14-15 29 5 11 5 1 8 37
41.7 % 40.0 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Rebecca Welch 15 4-7 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 1 0 0 0 2 9
23 Cristina Winchester 15 2-7 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 2 0 2 0 5
5 Amy Seltzer 15 1-5 0-0 1-3 3-1 4 0 1 2 0 0 3
33 Rebekah Sorensen 14 0-7 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 1 1
12 Brittany Bedillion 17 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
42 Ashlee Page 13 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 6
32 Sara Donahue 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 1 2 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 9-32 4-9 2-5 9-10 19 7 7 8 2 4 24
28.1 % 44.4 % 40.0 %


